RESOLUTION 2013-05-369

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING POOL FEES

WHEREAS, the citizens of White Salmon voted for a levy to partially fund the operations and maintenance of the White Salmon pool, and

WHEREAS, the fee schedule should reflect a difference between the residents of the City of White Salmon (In-District) and those out of the city limits (Out of District),

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON, as follows:

General Admi	ission:	
• In City Limits		\$3.00
Out of City Limits		\$3.50
Passes:		
• In City	^v Limits	
0	Individual	\$105
0	Family (max 4)	\$315
0	Additional Family Members	\$75 each person
• Out of	City Limits	*
	Individual	\$115
0	Family (max 4)	\$345
0	Additional Family Members	\$82 each person
Pool Bucks:		
• No lon	ger accepted or sold	
Punch Card:		
In City Limits		\$30
Out of City Limits		\$35
Lessons:		
In City Limits		\$45
Out of City Limits		\$50
	5	

PASSED by the Council of the City of White Salmon, Washington. Dated this 1st day of May, 2013.

CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON

David Poucher, Mayor

ATTEST:

Leana Johnson, Clerk-Treasurer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Kenneth Woodrich, City Attorney